

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 993

Introduced by Wishart, 27, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM1908:

2 a. On page 7, lines 12 and 13, strike "12" through "18" and insert
3 "10, 11, 14, 15, and 16"; and in line 18, strike "12" and insert "10";
4 and

5 b. On page 9, line 19, strike "13" and insert "11".

6 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 12
7 and insert "911 service; to amend sections 86-442, 86-459, 86-462,
8 86-465, 86-466, and 86-904, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and
9 sections 86-458, 86-1001, 86-1004, 86-1025, 86-1026, 86-1027, and
10 86-1028, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2016; to define a term;
11 to create and provide duties for the 911 Service System Advisory
12 Committee; to change and provide duties for the Public Service
13 Commission; to change provisions relating to use of the 911 Service
14 System Fund; to provide authority for access to federal and other funds;
15 to provide immunity to certain service providers and the Public Service
16 Commission as prescribed; to eliminate a fund, a study, and a termination
17 date; to harmonize provisions; to repeal the original sections; to
18 outright repeal sections 86-443.01 and 86-471, Reissue Revised Statutes
19 of Nebraska, section 86-1030, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement,
20 2016, and section 86-463, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2017; and to
21 declare an emergency."